

0

(In Chambers)

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.4 & 5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23885/2003

& 3145/04

HIRA GIRI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHWAR SAO AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.4: Appln.for substitution of deceased respondent No.1)

IA.No.5: Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution)

(with office report dt.26.9.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned.

Substitution application is allowed.

One of the legal representatives of respondent No.1 is
already on record as respondent No.2.

Let notice be issued to the remaining legal
representatives of respondent No.1.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master