

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23885/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2003 in LPA No. 343/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HIRA GIRI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHWAR SAO AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3145 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondent by registered post A.D.
with an additional notice to be forwarded through the Court of Ivth
Additional Sessions Judge, Aurangabad, Bihar with reference to M.V.
Claim Case No. 19/90 decided on 9.8.1998 decided by Shri Harballava
Chandra Prasad, Ivth Additional Sessions Judge with further
directions to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given
address if it could not be served in due course by the serving
officer.

List the matter on 18.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar