

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23885/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2003 in LPA No. 343/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HIRA GIRI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHWAR SAO (DEAD) BY L.Rs. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.3145 of 2004

(With applin(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice nobody appears on behalf of the respondents. Put up for final disposal on 12th November, 2007. The counsel for the petitioners shall intimate the respondents about the aforesaid date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER