

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23885/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2003 in LPA No. 343/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HIRA GIRI AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHWAR SAO AND ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report )(For final disposal)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3145 of 2004  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The issue involved in this petition is as to whether a Letters Patent Appeal from the judgment and award passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal would be barred in terms of Section 100 A of the Code of Civil Procedure. It appears that notices had been issued in a large number of cases. The Registry is directed to put all the matters involving the said point to the extent possible before an appropriate Bench.

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) No. 23885/2003

Recovery may not be effected till further orders.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master