

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4123/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Order dated 18.11.2008 is to be considered for SLP (C) 4123 Of 2008 as well as in SLP (C) Nos.4151 of 2008, because the cause title generated by the computer shows the SLP (C) Nos.14598 of 2007, 22951 of 2007 and 5777 of 2008 which were deleted only 18.11.2008. Since the computer has generated the preamble of SLP (C) No.14598 of 2007, the order was typed with such SLP. Hence this correction.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4123/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Order dated 18.11.2008 is to be considered for SLP (C) 4123 Of 2008 as well as in SLP (C) Nos.4151 of 2008, because the cause title generated by the computer shows the SLP (C) Nos.14598 of 2007, 22951 of 2007 and 5777 of 2008 which were deleted only 18.11.2008. Since the computer has generated the preamble of SLP (C) No.14598 of 2007, the order was typed with such SLP. Hence this correction.

ga

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar