

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4123/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in LPA No. 78/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SABITRI BAI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C) No. 4151/2008

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service in SLP(C) No.4151/2008.
Application for deleting Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 4123/2008
be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, at the earliest.
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.