

Â

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4123/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in LPA No. 78/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF DECEASED R.NO.1 FROM THE
ARRAY OF PARTIES)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Ms. Malika Gahlot, Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.(SCLSC)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for deleting the name of deceased
Respondent No.1 from the array of parties is allowed in terms of
the prayer made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master