

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4123/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABITRI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.4151, 5777 and 27943/2008

Date: 19/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4123/2008 Respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

...2/-

Item No.10 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.4151/2008 counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against respondent No.3 inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders for non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No.5777/2008 office report shows that service is incomplete. Hence, await return of notice of respondent No. 1 to 4.

In SLP(C)No.27943/2008 respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 1.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar