

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4151/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHIMANI NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr S.K.Agarwal, Adv.
Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr Ravi Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent no.6 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.6 seeks six
weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for
is granted to him.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent
No.3 through registered post within a period of one week.

List again on 19.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj