

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4151/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHIMANI NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.6 is present.

He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.  
Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

The other served respondents may also file the  
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they  
choose to do so.

Await for the return of service in respect of the  
respondent No.3.

List again on 25.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd