

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4151/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2007 in LPA No. 75/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHIMANI NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajmangal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondent no. 2. It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies be paid within a week, if not paid within a week, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

-2-

Item No. 15

If paid, issue notice as per above order and list again on 20th September, 2011.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns