

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4151/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHIMANI NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 19.8.2011 mentions that service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent No.3. Time of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to complete service of notice on respondent No.3.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master