

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4151/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHIMANI NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr S.K.Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present except ld. Advocate for respondent

No.6. He wants some more time to file counter affidavit.

Since sufficient time has been granted to such respondent

till date, it is difficult to grant more time by this

Court. However, when notices are completed recently,

respondent No.6 is permitted to file counter affidavit at

the earliest, as per rules.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj