

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4123/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SABITRI BAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23885 of 2003
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24495 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27943 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3145 of 2004
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4151 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5777 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
M/S Law Associates & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv
Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.
Mr Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Ms Nidhi, Adv.

Item No.7

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24495/2010

Deleted.

SLP(C) NOS. 23885/2003,3145/2004

Files not received.

REMAINING SLPS.

The ld. Advocate, Mr S.L. Gupta appearing on behalf of Ms Shalu Sharma, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner-National Insurance Company in SLP(C) NO. 4123/2008 accepts notice for making alternative arrangement on behalf of the same petitioner being National Insurance Company in SLP(C) No.5777/2008. In view of the fact that the ld. Advocate for the petitioner in such SLP, Mr Goodwill Indeevar is now no more, he has to file appropriate appearance and vakalatnama at the earliest.

As the SLPs are pending since the year 2008 and time was granted earlier to file counter affidavit upto 2010, now all such matters shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj